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Tucson Unified School District
Technology Services August 25, 2017

N % N % N % N % N % N %

Kindergarten Entry In 698 22% 309 10% 1959 60% 97 3% 54 2% 129 4% 3246

Graduation Exit Out 686 25% 225 8% 1659 59% 61 2% 85 3% 84 3% 2800

Other or Unknown In 1747 21% 1252 15% 4626 55% 291 3% 226 3% 279 3% 8421

Other or Unknown Out 304 22% 217 16% 741 54% 48 4% 20 1% 41 3% 1371

Charter In 159 28% 41 7% 324 56% 18 3% 9 2% 23 4% 574

Charter Out 11 20% 9 16% 31 55% 0 0% 2 4% 3 5% 56

Detention Facility In 0 0% 0 0% 2 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2

Detention Facility Out 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1

Home School In 5 33% 4 27% 5 33% 1 7% 0 0% 0 0% 15

Home School Out 22 32% 15 22% 20 29% 0 0% 0 0% 11 16% 68

Non-TUSD Public School In 146 22% 64 10% 413 62% 20 3% 5 1% 21 3% 669

Non-TUSD Public School Out 46 27% 27 16% 86 50% 5 3% 1 1% 6 4% 171

Out of State In 97 30% 58 18% 124 38% 15 5% 22 7% 12 4% 328

Out of State Out 61 26% 67 29% 82 35% 5 2% 7 3% 11 5% 233

Private In 20 30% 2 3% 39 58% 0 0% 3 4% 3 4% 67

Private Out 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1

TUSD School In 8990 20% 4069 9% 27184 61% 1651 4% 874 2% 1461 3% 44229

TUSD School Out 7928 20% 3629 9% 24575 62% 1447 4% 841 2% 1317 3% 39737

Community Based School In 1 20% 0 0% 4 80% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5

Community Based School Out

Out of Country In 24 16% 34 23% 63 42% 0 0% 22 15% 8 5% 151

Out of Country Out 6 21% 1 3% 19 66% 0 0% 3 10% 0 0% 29

No Previous Schooling In 12 16% 9 12% 43 59% 5 7% 1 1% 3 4% 73

Long Term Suspension In 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1

Long Term Suspension Out 19 13% 26 18% 86 58% 11 7% 2 1% 4 3% 148

ADE Verified Out 13 20% 4 6% 42 64% 4 6% 2 3% 1 2% 66

W2/S2 - LT Illness Out 0 0% 1 33% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 1 33% 3

W5/S5 - Dropout Out 1 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1

W6/S6 - Aged Out Out

W8/S8 - Deceased Out 0 0% 1 50% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2

W10/S10 - Detention Out 0 0% 1 13% 6 75% 0 0% 0 0% 1 13% 8

W11/S11 - GED Out 17 52% 4 12% 10 30% 1 3% 0 0% 1 3% 33

W12/S12 - Vocational School Out 2 67% 1 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3

Not Coded in Mojave Out 2782 21% 1614 12% 7427 57% 516 4% 253 2% 458 4% 13050

Total Unique Students 11271 21% 5314 10% 32750 60% 1947 4% 1145 2% 1797 3% 54224

*Unitary Status Plan Ethnicity Coding Rules **Includes July 2015 summer transactions 

Total

Number and Percentage of Students by Ethnicity* Transferring In and Out of TUSD Schools 

By Entity/Transaction Type - Total Transations During the 2016-17 School Year**

Entity/Transaction Type Status
White/Anglo African Hispanic Native Asian Multi-Racial
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Tucson Unified School District
Technology Services August 25, 2017

Number of Students Transferring In and Out of TUSD Schools by Year and Entity/Transaction Type

Entity/Transaction Type Status 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Kindergarten Entry In 4422 4481 4283 4128 4113 3938 3948 4035 3791 3557 3314 3246

Graduation Exit Out 3478 3361 3264 3315 3442 3181 2921 2748 2837 2873 2591 2800

Other or Unknown In 713 1081 829 796 731 763 695 655 714 797 829 8421

Other or Unknown Out 3082 3505 3686 3243 2911 3069 2891 3098 2751 2066 1756 1371

Charter In 1903 2019 2050 2022 1964 2065 1963 2008 2017 1945 1861 574

Charter Out 2714 2551 2629 2238 2179 2051 2153 2092 2151 1727 1670 56

Detention Facility In 19 22 25 14 11 24 14 17 4 9 3 2

Detention Facility Out 17 9 7 3 5 18 8 14 6 6 5 1

Home School In 103 113 78 81 74 77 81 85 89 96 73 15

Home School Out 175 169 149 115 91 98 101 96 112 93 85 68

Non-TUSD Public School In 4001 4008 3846 3785 3472 3277 3416 3402 3145 3088 3125 669

Non-TUSD Public School Out 3724 3445 3400 3056 2655 2567 2591 2709 2401 2134 2094 171

Out of State In 2608 2013 1989 1811 1558 1377 1411 1383 1393 1398 1445 328

Out of State Out 2076 1799 1796 1546 1433 1434 1161 1423 1316 1322 1247 233

Private In 437 408 333 352 332 285 293 268 184 170 195 67

Private Out 278 194 248 121 105 130 100 104 125 126 137 1

TUSD School In 61137 60309 60174 57087 55196 53617 51422 50200 48915 47414 46386 44229

TUSD School Out 59692 59058 56764 55042 53380 51335 49836 48229 47185 46627 45847 39737

Community Based School In 183 94 67 35 29 23 25 19 18 15 17 5

Community Based School Out 155 124 46 36 24 19 10 6 17 16 15 0

Out of Country In 1147 955 762 794 743 564 553 618 674 783 844 151

Out of Country Out 657 667 693 583 512 425 365 346 294 310 276 29

No Previous Schooling In 463 368 366 366 290 253 287 308 272 304 207 73

Long Term Suspension In 0 28 238 202 228 232 266 245 180 222 104 1

Long Term Suspension Out 520 496 357 392 415 325 372 382 298 330 214 148

ADE Verified Out 0 0 24 67 29 86 379 371 466 1104 1131 66

W2/S2 - LT Illness Out 21 29 12 18 9 11 6 8 10 11 4 3

W5/S5 - Dropout Out 147 168 109 77 101 30 9 5 4 2 2 1

W6/S6 - Aged Out Out 11 12 4 4 5 4 5 1 4 0 2 0

W8/S8 - Deceased Out 10 11 18 12 9 9 6 12 10 4 7 2

W10/S10 - Detention Out 100 73 76 75 44 87 47 43 23 16 21 8

W11/S11 - GED Out 82 82 54 79 61 63 32 39 80 31 17 33

W12/S12 - Vocational School Out 3 4 7 3 9 2 2 0 0 1 1 3

Not Coded in Mojave/Synergy Out 194 142 1697 1448 1322 1551 1379 1517 1306 999 1281 13050
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Total Unique Students 70625 69630 68455 65580 63468 61478 59531 58584 57027 55714 54691 54224
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